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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2742
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
SCHOLARSHIP TO COLLEGE STUDENTS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing scholarships to students under Central Sector Schemes of Scholarships for College and
University students; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of beneficiaries, State-wise, Year-wise; and 

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for proper implementation of the schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b): A Statemnt is annexed. 

(c): The scheme is implemented with the assistance of the Education Boards, which furnish the list of selected students to this Ministry
for disbursement of scholarships. The scholarship is paid directly into the bank accounts of the selected students, through a nodal
bank, for which records and accounts are properly maintained.
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